OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103191559 ET PATENTS UNL ! To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) KENG-HSIN WANG Name: CHARDER ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [__] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: NO.103, KUO CHUNG ROAD, DAH LI CITY, Execution Date(s) 2006-02-16 ✓ Assignment Merger City: TAICHUNG HSIEN, Security Agreement Change of Name __ Joint Research Agreement State: _ Government Interest Assignment Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 03/02/2006 FMETEKII 00000013 29254711 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: BANGER SHIA 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 💲 🔑 👵 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 204 CANYON CREEK None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: VICTORIA a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: TX Zip:<u>77901</u> Expiration Date 27/07 Phone Number: 361-4859179 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: 361-5799966 Authorized User Name bs@pat-bangshia. com Email Address: 9. Signature: 02/24/2006 Signature Total number of pages including cover BANGER SHIA sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.C.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> > PATENT

REEL: 017629 FRAME: 0467

Assignment Deed

	3 129
ASSIGNOR:	TO THE LIANCE
	KENG-HSIN WANG
	NO.103,KUO CHUNG ROAD,DAH LI _{CITY}
	TAICHUNG HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	<i>,</i>
ASSIGNEE:	
	CHARDER ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
	NO.103,KUO CHUNG ROAD,
	DAH LI CITY, TAICHUNG HSIEN,
	TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Whereas,	KENG-HSIN WANG
whose address	is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", in
consideration of	payment to it of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) and for
other good and	valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are
acknowledged he	reby; received from
c	HARDER ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.
	, whose
address is set for	th above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");
Assignor h	as sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does evidence such sale,
_	conveyance unto said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns,
	right, title and interest —
· - ·-·	<u> </u>

1

DEED

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 017629 FRAME: 0468

(1) In and to an invention entitled HOIST SCALE				
as described in United States Pa	tent Application Serial No			
filed on	which issued into	United States Letters		
Patent No.	on	, including		
the right to recover for past infri	ngements thereof.			
••	stion for Letters Patent and said			
and any and all other application	ons for letters patent of the Ur	ited States of America		
(including renewal, divisional	, continuation, continuation-	in-part, substitute and		
reissue applications) based upo	n said invention, including ext	ensions and reissues, if		
any, to the full ends of the term	s for which said Letters Patent	of the United states has		
been granted.				

(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignees execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignees, and if Assignees desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignors will upon request by Assignees sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignees, its successors and/or assigns.

Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at TAIWAN, R.O.C. of FEB. 2006	this <u>16th</u> day
Assignor:	
By : Cong Han rang Name: KENG-HSIN WANG Title: INVENTOR	
Date : 2006-02-16	
Witness:	
Signature: Name: Adress:	
Actions.	

Date:

RECORDED: 02/27/2006

PATENT REEL: 017629 FRAME: 0470